

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).258/2020

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOSER BAER KARAMACHARI UNION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.187446/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 17-01-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
 Ms. Jasveen Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Shriya Maini, Adv.
 Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 28.04.2020 (a non-miscellaneous day).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR