

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2520/2020

APPALA SIVA KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAVAN GODIWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.52544/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52543/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.52541/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 258 of 2020.

Until further orders, disbursement of the amount to the extent of gratuity payable to the employee(s) shall remain stayed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR