

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 258/2020

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOSER BAER KARAMACHARI UNION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112646/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 112644/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72698/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2520/2020 (XVII)

IA No. 104191/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Prasanna S., AOR
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, AOR
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Megha Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Intervention applications shall be heard along with Civil
Appeal No. 258 of 2020 and Civil Appeal No. 2520 of 2020.

Notified both the civil appeals for further hearing after a period of two weeks.

Application (I.A. No.104191/2021) for deleting the name of proforma respondents is allowed.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)